	 Λ
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY	•
DIGTRICT OF NEW IEDGEV	
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	

SYED FARHAJ HASSAN; THE COUNCIL OF IMAMS IN NEW JERSEY; MUSLIM STUDENTS ASSOCIATION OF THE U.S. AND CANADA, INC.; ALL BODY SHOP INSIDE & OUTSIDE; UNITY BEEF SAUSAGE COMPANY; MUSLIM FOUNDATION INC.; MOIZ MOHAMMED; JANE DOE; ZAIMAH ABDUR-RAHIM; and ABDULHAKIM ABDULLAH,

STIPULATION AND ORDER OF DISMISSAL

12-CV-3401 (WJM)(MF)

	Plaintiffs,
-against-	
THE CITY OF NEW YORK,	
	Defendant.
	X

WHEREAS, the Defendant City of New York ("Defendant") and Plaintiffs Syed Farhaj Hassan, The Council of Imams in New Jersey, Muslim Students Association of the U.S. and Canada, Inc., All Body Shop Inside & Outside, Unity Beef Sausage Company, Muslim Foundation Inc., Moiz Mohammed, Jane Doe, Zaimah Abdur-Rahim, and Abdul-Hakim Abdullah (collectively, "Plaintiffs") have reached a settlement agreement and now desire to resolve the remaining issues raised in this litigation, without further proceedings and without admitting any fault or liability;

## NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED, by Plaintiffs

and Defendant, that the above-referenced action is hereby dismissed with prejudice.

COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT

**COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFFS** 

ZACHARY W. CARTER Corporation Counsel of the City of New York By: \_\_s/ Baher A. Azmy
Baher A. Azmy
Center for Constitutional Rights
666 Broadway, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor
New York, New York 10012
T: 212-614-6464

By: \_\_\_\_s/ Peter G. Farrell\_\_\_ Peter G. Farrell Deputy Division Chief 100 Church Street New York, New York 10007 T: (212) 356-3532 By: \_\_\_\_s/ Lawrence S. Lustberg
Lawrence S. Lustberg
Gibbons P.C.
One Gateway Center
Newark, New Jersey 07102-5310
T: 973-596-4500

By: s/ Farhana Khera
Farhana Khera
Muslim Advocates
P.O. Box 71080
Oakland, CA 94612
T: 415-692-1484

SO ORDERED:

HON. WILLIAM J. MARTINI UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Dated: April 5, 2018